FORM PTO-1595	01-11-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			ratent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1019410		s or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1010111	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
Shell Oil Company		Name: M	ossi & Ghisolfi Overseas, S.A.	
\ . (	$\mathcal{E}(0) \cdot I$	Internal Address:		
1.0	1 0	Street Address:	45-47 Boulevard de la Pétrusse	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No		City: ^ Sta	te: Luxembourg ZIP: L-2320	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			<u>X</u> No	
Execution Date: November 13, 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number 1f this document is being filed together w 2001	(s): ith a new applicati	on, the execution date	of the application is: November 13,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 4463131		B. Patent No.(s) See Scheo	lule A of the Assignment	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Donald J. Bobak		7 Total foo (27 CED 3	.41): \$ <u>880.00</u>	
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber		X Enclosed	.41)	
Street Address: First National Tower -	Fourth Floor	Authorized to	e charged to deposit account	
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456		8. Deposit Account 1 18-0987 (Attach dupli deposit acco	cate copy of this page if paying by	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Donald J. Bobak Name of Person Signing  Signature  November 15, 2001  Date				
Total number of pages	including cover sh	eet, attachments, and o	locument: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	eet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
MGP.C.US0001 Washington, D.C. 20231				
01/10/2002 TDIAZ1 00000111 4463121 880.00 OP				
(1 FC:581 880.00 DP)				

PATENT REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0883

## **SCHEDULE OF PATENTS (PART I)**

	U.S. Case No.	U.S. Patent No.
1	T-1061	4,463,121
2	TH-1036	4,551,368
3	T-1061 (02)	4,572,852
4	T-1043	4,778,858
5	T-1045	4,780,483
6	T-1053	4,963,644
7	T-1065	4,996,269
8	T-1066	5,023,137
9	T-3531	5,120,768
10	T-3541	5,223,544
11	T-3531 (02)	5,252.614
12	TH-0129	5,431,972
13	TH-0255	5,449,701
14	TH-0255A	5,478,868
15	TH-0264Ø	5,641,549
16	TH-1016	5.744,578
17	TH-0490N	5,747,127
18	TH-0981	5.750.644
19	TH-0700	5,830,544
20	TH-0490Ø	5,843,545
21	TH-1323	6,113,997
22	TH-1052	6,124,423

Patent Assignment Recordal - 12 November 2001.doc

PATENT REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0884

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT is made, nunc pro tunc, the 1st day of June 2000, by and between:

Shell Oil Company, a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware and having its registered office at One Shell Plaza, 910 Louisiana Street, Houston, Texas 77002 ("ASSIGNOR");

and

Mossi & Ghisolfi Overseas, S.A., a company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg and having its registered office at 45-47 Boulevard de la Pétrusse, L-2320 Luxembourg ("ASSIGNEE").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR assigned its right, title and interest in and to those patents and/or patent applications listed on the Schedule hereto ("the Part I Patents"), including without limitation the right to obtain re-examinations, reissues, and extensions in respect of the Part I Patents. to ASSIGNEE, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Transfer and License Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE having an effective date of June 1, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to record ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in and to the Part I Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, effective as of 1 June 2000, has assigned its right, title and interest in and to the Part I Patents to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Agreement to be executed this thirteenth day of November, 2001, *nunc pro tunc*, the first day of June, 2000, at Houston, Texas.

SHELL OIL COMPANY

By Rulul 7. Putz Richard F. Lemuth

Title Associate General Counsel

PET Part I US Patent Assignment Recordal - 12 November 2001.doc

RECORDED: 01/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012428 FRAME: 0885